
Election Summary Report
Republican Primary Election
March 5,2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Cameron County, TX

Statistics
Election Day Precincts Reporting

Precincts Complete

Precincts Partially Reported

Absenteel Early Precincts Reporting

Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL MAIL EV ED

49 ol 49

49 of 49

00f49

49 of 49

231,260

14,857

1

6.42%

7,973

0

0

6,765

0

0

0

0

0

0

49

49

0

49 49

119

0

REP President
Vote For 1

Nikki Haley

Vivek Ramaswamy

Donald J. Trump

David Stuckenberg

Chris Christie

Asa Hutchinson

Ryan L. Binkley

Ron DeSantis

Uncommitted

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP United States Senator
Vote For 1

Ted Cruz

R E "Rufus" Lopez

Holland "Redd" Gibson

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Mayra Flores

Mauro Garza

Gregory Scott Kunkle, Jr

Laura Cisneros

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

1,560

56

12,633

28

47

20

17

131

205

14,697

4

156

12,699

980

674

14,353

0

504

12,1 55

745

488

1,145

1 4,533

7

317

VOTE %

10.61%

0.38%

85.96%

0.19%

0.32%

0.1 4%

0.12ot

0.89%

1 .39%

100.00%

88.48%

6.83%

4.70%

100.00%

83.64%

5.13%

3.36%

7.88%

100.00%

MAIL

19

0

87

0

1

0

0

5

6

118

0

1

MAIL

107

6

3

116

0

3

MAIL

94

7

8

6

115

0

4

EV

849

33

6,727

18

28

12

7

82

116

7,872

3

98

EV

6,829

513

363

7,705

0

268

EV

ED

692

23

5,819

10

18

I
10

44

83

6,707

1

57

ED

5,541

337

219

s09

6,606

2

157

Althorized lor Release

Gmeron Central Count

TOTAL VOTE % Date: 
j-'t-21

Ttrtre: 
tt " 1A /+1

5,763

461

308

6,532

0

233

REP United States Representative, District 34
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % ED

6,520

401

261

630

7,812

5

156
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Election Summary Report
Republican Primary Election
March 5,2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Cameron County, TX

REP Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1

Corey Howell

James "Jim" Matlock

Christi Craddick

Christie Clark

Petra Reyes

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Place2
Vote For 1

Jimmy Elacklock

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REPJustice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote For 1

John Devine

Brian Walker

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote For 1

Jane Bland

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

David J. Schenck

Sharon Keller

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE % MAIL EV ED

TOTAL VOTE 7.

2,202

4,057

3,933

957

2,097

13,236

4

1,617

TOTAL

1 1,448

1 1,448

0

3,409

6,721

5,958

12,679

2

2,17 6

TOTAL

16.64"/,

30.65%

29.71%

7.23%

15.77',n

100.00%

VOTE %

100.00%

100.00%

53.01%

46.99"n

100.00%

VOTE %

100.00%

100.00%

62.29vo

37 .71',h

100.00%

MAIL

12

28

64

6

2

112

0

7

MAIL

47

55

102

0

17

EV

1,087

2,165

2,285

512

1,078

7,127

3

843

EV

6,053

6,053

0

1,920

3,603

3,186

6,789

1

1,183

1,103

1,864

1,584

439

1,007

5,997

1

767

ED

ED

ED

98

98

0

21

5,297

5,297

0

1,468

3,071

2,717

5,788

1

976

REP Presiding Judge, Couft of Crinina! Appeals
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

11,324

11,324

0

3,533

8,015

4,953

12,868

2

1,997

MAIL EV

5,997

5,997

0

1,976

4,256

2,642

6,898

1

1,074

5,231

5,231

0

1,534

EV ED

3,700

2,164

5,864

1

900

96

96

0

23

MAIL

59

47

106

0

13
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Republican Primary Election
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Cameron County, TX

REP Judge, Couft of Criminal Appeals, Place 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Gina Parker 8,743

Barbara Parker Hervey 3,890

Total Votes Cast 12,633

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 2,223

62

41

103

0

16

13

4,650

2,114

6,764

0

1,209

EV

3,998

2,794

6,788

0

1,185

EV

6,354

6,354

0

1,619

EV

3,7 48

3,7 48

0

816

6,363

6,363

0

1,610

6,230

6,230

0

1,743

ED

4,031

1,735

5,766

1

998

ED

3,562

2,244

5,806

0

959

ED

5,472

5,472

0

1,293

ED

3,328

3,328

0

668

5,46,|

5,{61

0

1,304

5,335

5,335

0

1,430

7 ,612

5,088

12,700

0

2,157

TOTAL

11,928

1 1,928

0

2,929

VOTE %

69.21%

30.79%

100.00%

59.94',/,

40.06%

100.00%

VOTE %

100.00%

100.00%

MAIL EV

REP Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Lee Finley

Michelle Slaughter

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervoles

REP State Senator, Districl?T
Vote For 1

Adam H inojosa

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP State Representive, Districl 37
Vote For 1

Janie Lopez

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Jaime Tijerina

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Jenny Cron

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

MAIL

52

54

106

0

REP Chief Justice, 13th Court of Appeals District
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

IOTAL VOTE %

100.00%

100.00%

7,143

7,143

0

1,497

11,927 100.00%

11,927 100.00%

0

2,930

1 1,666 100.00%

1 1,666 100.00%

0

3,191

MAIL EV ED

MAIL

142

1A2

0

17

MAIL

67

67

0

13

103

103

0

16

101

101

0

18

REP Justice, 13th Court of Appeals District, Place 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % MAIL EV ED
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Election Summary Report
Republican Primary Election
March 5,2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Cameron County, TX

REP Justice, 13th Couil of Appeals District, Place 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE 7O MAIL EV ED

Ysmael D. Fonseca

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Jon West

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP Sheriff
Vote For 1

Santiago "Jimmy" Manrrique

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP County Tax Assessor-Collector
Vote For 1

Jesus "Rami" Martinez

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

1 1,640 1 00.00%

1 1,640 1 00.00%

0

3,217

1 1,609 1 00.00%

1 1,609 1 00.00%

0

3,248

TOTAL

6,210

6,210

0

1,763

MAIL EV

1 1,493

1 1,493

0

3,364

IOTAL

11,646

I 1,646

0

3,211

VOTE %

100.00%

100.00%

VOTE %

100.00%

100.00%

VOTE %

100.007.

100.00%

101

101

0

18

100

100

0

19

100

100

0

19

MAIL

6,194

6,1 94

0

1,779

6,102

6,102

0

1,871

6,190

6,1 90

0

1,783

EV

2,061

2,061

0

464

5,331

5,331

0

1,434

ED

5,314

5,314

0

1,451

5,291

5,291

0

1,474

5,356

5,356

0

1,409

ED

1,597

1,597

0

381

99

99

0

20

REP Justice, 13th Court of Appeals District, Place 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

MAIL EV ED

MAIL EV ED

REP County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Vote For 1

TOTAL

Ricardo "Richard" Alejandro 1,803

Total Votes Cast 1,803

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 582

21

ED

880

880

0

283

EV

902

902

0

298

21

0

1

REP Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 5, Place 1

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Chuck Vieh 3,685 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 3,685 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 852

MAIL

37

37

0

7
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Election Summary Report
Republican Primary Election
March 5,2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Cameron County, TX

REP Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 5, Place 3
Vote For 1

IOTAL VOTE %

Alejandro "Alex" Torres 3,542 100.00%

Total Votes Gast 3,542 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 995

REP County Constable, Precinct No. 1

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

67.46oa

32.54"/"

100.00%

VOTE %

100.00%

100.00%

38.25'/"

61.75'/"

100.00%

55.00%

45.00%

100.00%

MAIL EV

1,975

1,975

0

550

MAIL

MAIL

38

38

0

6

ED

1,529

1,529

0

439

EV

590

288

878

0

96

ED

Norman Esquivel, Jr

Manny Hinofosa lll

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervoles

REP County Constable, Precinct No. 3
Vote For 1

Gilbert Garcia

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP County Chair
Vote For 1

Tad Hasse

Deborah Bell

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 11

Vote For 1

Leticia Perez Garzoria

Ralph A. Elizondo

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE % MAIL EV

1,304

629

1,933

0

197

TOTAL

1,780

1,780

0

526

4,997

9,068

13,065

8

1,784

7

I
15

0

3

707

333

1,0{0

0

98

18

18

0

4

37

69

106

0

13

MAIL

EV

935

935

0

290

ED

827

827

0

232

ED

TOTAL VOTE %

2,600

4,441

7,041

5

927

EV

19

19

38

0

7

2,360

3,558

5,918

3

844

ED

14

8

22

0

'l

0

0

0

0

0

33

27

60

0

8
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Election Summary Report
Republican Primary Election
March 5,2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Cameron County, TX

REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 15
Vote For 

.l

Stacy Bielstein

Mildreth Martinez

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 54
Vote For 1

Robert Camacho

Maria M. "Maggie" Ozuna

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervoles

REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 76
Vote For 1

Bill Hudson

Hugo Cascos

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 80
Vote For 1

John S. Jacobson

Jennifer Mann Ezzell

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 87
Vote For 1

Gerardo "Jerry" Santos

Joanna Chen Bryant

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE % MAIL

50.00%

50.00%

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE % MAIL

EV

30

28

58

0

18

ED

1

1

2

0

0

45

45

90

0

26

2

0

2

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

4

4

8

0

0

226

243

469

0

78

1

0

1

0

0

14

16

30

0

I

TOTAL VOTE %

140

118

258

0

37

54.26"a

45.7 4',/,

100.00%

e2 58.97%

64 41 .03%

156 100.00%

0

11

48.19"/,

51 .81 %

100.00%

52.85%

47.15o/o

100.00%

EV

75

61

136

0

24

EV

52

30

82

0

I

ED

63

57

120

0

13

TOTAL VOTE 7O

MAIL

MAIL

ED

39

34

73

0

3

ED

94

83

177

0

26

ED

43

28

71

0

14

EV

TOTAL VOTE % MAIL EV

128

156

284

0

52

58

63

121

0

21

102

91

193

0

35
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Cameron County, TX

Proposition 1

Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Proposition 2
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Proposition 3
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Proposition 4
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Proposition 5
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

12,007

2,192

1 4,1 99

2

656

13,248

1,088

14,336

2

519

12,7 68

1,472

14,240

6

61 1

1 1,899

2,360

14,259

4

594

1 1,439

2,7 41

14,180

6

671

84.567.

15.44',/,

100.00%

92.4106

7.59'/'

100.00%

89.66%

10.34%

100.00%

83.45%

16.55%

100.00%

80.67V"

19.33%

100.00%

MAIL

78

38

116

0

3

MAIL

109

9

18

0

1

104

13

117

0

2

105

11

116

0

3

101

16

117

0

2

6,372

1,244

7,616

0

357

7,119

561

7,690

1

292

EV

6,912

726

7,639

4

331

EV

6,452

1,203

7,655

1

317

EV

6,246

1,359

7,605

2

366

6,020

518

6,538

1

226

EV ED

TOTAL VOTE %

5,557

910

6,467

2

296

EV ED

1

TOTAL VOTE % MAIL ED

5,7 52

733

6,485

2

278

5,342

1,146

6,488

3

274

ED

5,092

1,366

6,458

4

303

TOTAL VOIE % MAIL

TOTAL VOTE % MAIL
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UNOFF!CIAL RESULTS

Cameron County, TX

Proposition 6
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Proposition 7
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Proposition 8
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervoles

Proposition 9
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervoles

Undervotes

Proposition 10
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE % MAIL

1 1,955

2,288

14,143

3

711

1 1,163

2,434

13,597

1

1,259

13,345

920

14,265

2

590

9,024

5,081

1 4,1 05

10

742

13,055

1,055

14,1 10

1

746

83.82%

16.18%

100.00%

82.10o/o

17.90o/o

100.00%

e3.55%

6.45"n

100.00%

63.98%

36.02%

100.00%

92.52"/"

7.48o/o

100.00%

99

16

115

0

4

MAIL

73

40

113

0

6

MAIL

107

9

116

0

3

103

15

118

0

1

MAIL

107

9

116

0

3

EV

6,358

1,236

7,594

0

379

EV

5,97 6

1,306

7,282

0

691

7,171

477

7,648

1

324

4,935

2,737

7,572

2

399

EV

7 ,040

551

7,591

0

382

ED

5,398

1,036

6,434

3

328

ED

6,067

434

6,501

1

263

4,086

2,329

6,415

8

342

ED

5,908

495

6,403

1

361

TOTAL VOTE 7O

IOTAL VOTE %

5,1 14

1,088

6,202

1

562

EV ED

TOTAL VOTE % MAIL EV ED

TOTAL VOTE %
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Cameron County, TX

Proposition 11

Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Gast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Proposition 12
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

Proposition 13
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast

0vervotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

12,703

1,570

14,273

3

581

13,778

561

14,339

5

513

13,607

698

14,305

3

549

89.007"

11 .00%

100.00%

96.09%

3.91%

100.00%

95.12'/o

4.88%

100.00%

MAIL

101

17

118

0

1

MAIL

117

2

119

0

0

MAIL

113

5

18

0

1

6,853

810

7,663

0

310

7,40A

289

7,689

0

284

EV

7,309

371

7,679

1

293

6,261

270

6,531

5

229

ED

6,186

322

6,508

2

255

EV ED

TOTAL VOTE %

5,7 49

743

6,492

3

270

EV ED

TOTAL VOTE %
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