Cameron County, TX

Widi 611 6, 2024						odineron county, 170
Statistics	TOTAL	MAIL	EV	ED		
Election Day Precincts Reporting	49 of 49	0	0	49		
Precincts Complete	49 of 49	0	0	49		
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 49	0	0	0		
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	49 of 49	49	49	0		
Registered Voters - Total	231,260					
Ballots Cast - Total	14,857	119	7,973	6,765		
Ballots Cast - Blank	1	0	0	1		
Voter Turnout - Total	6.42%					
REP President						
Vote For 1						
	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED	
Nikki Haley	1,560	10.61%	19	849	692	
Vivek Ramaswamy	56	0.38%	0	33	23	
Donald J. Trump	12,633	85.96%	87	6,727	5,819	
David Stuckenberg	28	0.19%	0	18	10	
Chris Christie	47	0.32%	1	28	18	
Asa Hutchinson	20	0.14%	0	12	8	
Ryan L. Binkley	17	0.12%	0	7	10	
Ron DeSantis	131	0.89%	5	82	44	
Uncommitted Table Value Cost	205	1.39%	6	116	83 6 70 7	
Total Votes Cast Overvotes	14,697 4	100.00%	118 0	7,872 3	6,707 1	
Undervotes	156		1	98	57	Authorized for Release Cameron County Central Count
S. I.del Volco			,			2C-7 4
REP United States Senator						Election Official
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED	3-12-24
	TOTAL	VOIE /o	WAIL	LV	LU	Time: 40 PM
Ted Cruz	12,699	88.48%	107	6,829	5,763	,
R E "Rufus" Lopez	980	6.83%	6	513	461	
Holland "Redd" Gibson	674	4.70%	3	363	308	
Total Votes Cast	14,353	100.00%	116	7,705	6,532	
Overvotes	0		0	0	0	
Undervotes	504		3	268	233	
REP United States Representativ	e, District 34					
vote FULL	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED	
Mayra Flores	12,155	83.64%	94	6,520	5,541	
Mauro Garza	745	5.13%	7	401	337	
Gregory Scott Kunkle, Jr.	488	3.36%	8	261	219	
Laura Cisneros	1,145	7.88%	6	630	509	
Total Votes Cast	14,533	100.00%	115	7,812	6,606	
Overvotes	7		0	5	2	

156

157

Undervotes

317

REP Railroad Commissioner					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Corey Howell	2,202	16.64%	12	1,087	1,103
James "Jim" Matlock	4,057	30.65%	28	2,165	1,864
Christi Craddick	3,933	29.71%	64	2,285	1,584
Christie Clark	957	7.23%	6	512	439
Petra Reyes	2,087	15.77%	2	1,078	1,007
Total Votes Cast	13,236	100.00%	112	7,127	5,997
Overvotes	4		0	3	1
Undervotes	1,617		7	843	767
REP Justice, Supreme Court, Plac	e 2				
Vote For 1	TOTAL	MOTE 0:	****	5 17	ED
	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Jimmy Blacklock	11,448	100.00%	98	6,053	5,297
Total Votes Cast	11,448	100.00%	98	6,053	5,297
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	3,409		21	1,920	1,468
REPJustice, Supreme Court, Place	4				
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
	TOTAL	VOIE 10	WAIL	LV	LU
John Devine	6,721	53.01%	47	3,603	3,071
Brian Walker	5,958	46.99%	55	3,186	2,717
Total Votes Cast	12,679	100.00%	102	6,789	5,788
Overvotes	2		0	1	1
Undervotes	2,176		17	1,183	976
REP Justice, Supreme Court, Plac	e 6				
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Jane Bland	11,324	100.00%	96	5,997	5,231
Total Votes Cast	11,324	100.00%	96	5,997	5,231
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	3,533		23	1,976	1,534
REP Presiding Judge, Court of Cri	ninal Appea	als			
VOIC FOI I	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
David J. Schenck	8,015	62.29%	59	4,256	3,700
Sharon Keller	4,853	37.71%	47	2,642	2,164
Total Votes Cast	12,868	100.00%	106	6,898	5,864
Overvotes	2		0	1	1
Undervotes	1,987		13	1,074	900

Vote For 1					
	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Gina Parker	8,743	69.21%	62	4,650	4,031
Barbara Parker Hervey	3,890	30.79%	41	2,114	1,735
Total Votes Cast	12,633	100.00%	103	6,764	5,766
Overvotes	1		0	0	1
Undervotes	2,223		16	1,209	998
REP Judge, Court of Criminal Ap	peals, Place	8			
/ote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
	TUTAL	VUIE /	WAIL	LV	LD
ee Finley	7,612	59.94%	52	3,998	3,562
Michelle Slaughter	5,088	40.06%	54	2,790	2,244
Total Votes Cast	12,700	100.00%	106	6,788	5,806
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	2,157		13	1,185	959
REP State Senator, District 27					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	EC
	TOTAL	VOIL A	1417.112		
Adam Hinojosa	11,928	100.00%	102	6,354	5,472
Total Votes Cast	11,928	100.00%	102	6,354	5,472
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	2,929		17	1,619	1,293
REP State Representive, District	37				
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Janie Lopez	7,143	100.00%	67	3,748	3,328
Total Votes Cast	7,143	100.00%	67	3,748	3,328
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1,497		13	816	668
REP Chief Justice, 13th Court of	Appeals Dist	trict			
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	EC
Jaime Tijerina	11,927	100.00%	103	6,363	5,461
Total Votes Cast	11,927	100.00%	103	6,363	5,461
Overvotes	0	. 55.55%	0	0	0
Undervotes	2,930		16	1,610	1,304
REP Justice, 13th Court of Appe	als District, P	Place 2			
	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	E
Vote For 1					
		100.000	101	6 220	E 22E
Jenny Cron	11,666	100.00%	101	6,230	
Vote For 1 Jenny Cron Total Votes Cast Overvotes		100.00% 100.00%	101 101 0	6,230 6,230 0	5,335 5,335 0

REP Justice, 13th Court of App	eals District, P	lace 4			
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Ysmael D. Fonseca	11,640	100.00%	99	6,210	5,331
Total Votes Cast	11,640	100.00%	99	6,210	5,331
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	3,217		20	1,763	1,434
REP Justice, 13th Court of App	eals District, P	lace 5			
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Jon West	11,609	100.00%	101	6,194	5,314
Total Votes Cast	11,609	100.00%	101	6,194	5,314
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	3,248		18	1,779	1,451
REP Sheriff					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Santiago "Jimmy" Manrrique	11,493	100.00%	100	6,102	5,291
Total Votes Cast	11,493	100.00%	100	6,102	5,291
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	3,364		19	1,871	1,474
REP County Tax Assessor-Coll	ector				
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Jesus "Rami" Martinez	11,646	100.00%	100	6,190	5,356
Total Votes Cast	11,646	100.00%	100	6,190	5,356
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	3,211		19	1,783	1,409
REP County Commissioner, Pre	ecinct No. 1				
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Ricardo "Richard" Alejandro	1,803	100.00%	21	902	880
Total Votes Cast	1,803	100.00%	21	902	880
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	582		1	298	283
REP Justice of the Peace, Prec	inct No. 5, Pla	ce 1			
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Chuck Vieh	3,685	100.00%	37	2,061	1,587
Total Votes Cast	3,685	100.00%	37	2,061	1,587
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	852		7	464	381

REP Justice of the Peace, Pr	ecinct No. 5, Plac	ce 3			
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Alejandro "Alex" Torres	3,542	100.00%	38	1,975	1,529
Total Votes Cast	3,542	100.00%	38	1,975	1,529
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	995		6	550	439
REP County Constable, Preci	nct No. 1				
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Norman Esquivel, Jr.	1,304	67.46%	7	590	707
Manny Hinojosa III	629	32.54%	8	288	333
Total Votes Cast	1,933	100.00%	15	878	1,040
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	197		3	96	98
REP County Constable, Preci	nct No. 3				
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Gilbert Garcia	1,780	100.00%	18	935	827
Total Votes Cast	1,780	100.00%	18	935	827
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	526		4	290	232
REP County Chair					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Tad Hasse	4,997	38.25%	37	2,600	2,360
Deborah Bell	8,068	61.75%	69	4,441	3,558
Total Votes Cast	13,065	100.00%	106	7,041	5,918
Overvotes	8		0	5	3
Undervotes	1,784		13	927	844
REP Precinct Chair, Precinct	No. 11				
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Leticia Perez Garzoria	33	55.00%	0	19	14
Ralph A. Elizondo	27	45.00%	0	19	8
Total Votes Cast	60	100.00%	0	38	22
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	8		0	7	1

REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 15					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Stacy Bielstein	45	50.00%	1	30	14
Mildreth Martinez	45	50.00%	1	28	16
Total Votes Cast	90	100.00%	2	58	30
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	26		0	18	8
REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 54					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Robert Camacho	140	54.26%	2	75	63
Maria M. "Maggie" Ozuna	118	45.74%	0	61	57
Total Votes Cast	258	100.00%	2	136	120
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	37		0	24	13
REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 76					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Bill Hudson	92	58.97%	1	52	39
Hugo Cascos	64	41.03%	0	30	34
Total Votes Cast	156	100.00%	1	82	73
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	11		0	8	3
REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 80					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
John S. Jacobson	226	48.19%	4	128	94
Jennifer Mann Ezzell	243	51.81%	4	156	83
Total Votes Cast	469	100.00%	8	284	177
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	78		0	52	26
REP Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 87 Vote For 1					
. 2.2 0	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
Gerardo "Jerry" Santos	102	52.85%	1	58	43
Joanna Chen Bryant	91	47.15%	0	63	28
Total Votes Cast	193	100.00%	1	121	71
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	35		0	21	14

Proposition 1					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	12,007	84.56%	78	6,372	5,557
NO	2,192	15.44%	38	1,244	910
Total Votes Cast	14,199	100.00%	116	7,616	6,467
Overvotes	2		0	0	2
Undervotes	656		3	357	296
Proposition 2					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	13,248	92.41%	109	7,119	6,020
NO	1,088	7.59%	9	561	518
Total Votes Cast	14,336	100.00%	118	7,680	6,538
Overvotes	2		0	1	1
Undervotes	519		1	292	226
Proposition 3					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	12,768	89.66%	104	6,912	5,752
NO	1,472	10.34%	13	726	733
Total Votes Cast	14,240	100.00%	117	7,638	6,485
Overvotes	6		0	4	2
Undervotes	611		2	331	278
Proposition 4					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	11,899	83.45%	105	6,452	5,342
NO	2,360	16.55%	11	1,203	1,146
Total Votes Cast	14,259	100.00%	116	7,655	6,488
Overvotes	4		0	1	3
Undervotes	594		3	317	274
Proposition 5 Vote For 1					
	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	11,439	80.67%	101	6,246	5,092
NO	2,741	19.33%	16	1,359	1,366
Total Votes Cast	14,180	100.00%	117	7,605	6,458
Overvotes	6		0	2	4
Undervotes	671		2	366	303

Proposition 6					
Vote For 1					
	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	11,855	83.82%	99	6,358	5,398
NO	2,288	16.18%	16	1,236	1,036
Total Votes Cast	14,143	100.00%	115	7,594	6,434
Overvotes	3		0	0	3
Undervotes	711		4	379	328
Proposition 7					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
VEC	11 162	02 10%	73	5.076	5 11 <i>1</i>
YES NO	11,163 2,434	82.10% 17.90%	40	5,976 1,306	5,114 1,088
Total Votes Cast	13,597	100.00%	113	7,282	6,202
Overvotes	10,077	100.00%	0	0	1
Undervotes	1,259		6	691	562
	.,				
Proposition 8 Vote For 1					
Voterori	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	13,345	93.55%	107	7,171	6,067
NO	920	6.45%	9	477	434
Total Votes Cast	14,265	100.00%	116	7,648	6,501
Overvotes	2		0	1	1
Undervotes	590		3	324	263
Proposition 9					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE 0		ΓV	FD.
	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	9,024	63.98%	103	4,835	4,086
NO	5,081	36.02%	15	2,737	2,329
Total Votes Cast	14,105	100.00%	118	7,572	6,415
Overvotes	10		0	2	8
Undervotes	742		1	399	342
Proposition 10					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	13,055	92.52%	107	7,040	5,908
NO	1,055	7.48%	9	551	495
Total Votes Cast	14,110	100.00%	116	7,591	6,403
Overvotes	1		0	0	1
Undervotes	746		3	382	361

Proposition 11					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	12,703	89.00%	101	6,853	5,749
NO	1,570	11.00%	17	810	743
Total Votes Cast	14,273	100.00%	118	7,663	6,492
Overvotes	3		0	0	3
Undervotes	581		1	310	270
Proposition 12					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	13,778	96.09%	117	7,400	6,261
NO	561	3.91%	2	289	270
Total Votes Cast	14,339	100.00%	119	7,689	6,531
Overvotes	5		0	0	5
Undervotes	513		0	284	229
Proposition 13					
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	MAIL	EV	ED
YES	13,607	95.12%	113	7,308	6,186
NO	698	4.88%	5	371	322
Total Votes Cast	14,305	100.00%	118	7,679	6,508
Overvotes	3		0	1	2
Undervotes	549		1	293	255